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Saturday 18th August 2018

Racel CHS Vehicles Novice Auction Stakes 1m 1:30 pm
Race 2  William Hill Silver Trophy Handicap (Consolation Race For the Great St 2:05 pm
Wilfrid Stakes) 6f
Race 3  William Hill Ripon Hornblower Conditions Stakes (Plus 10) 6f 2:40 pm
Race 4  William Hill Great St Wilfrid Handicap 6f 3:15 pm
Race 5 British Stallion Studs E.B.F. Fillies' Handicap 1m 1f 170y 3:50 pm
Race 6  Get Free Tips On attheraces.com Handicap 1m 4:25 pm
Race 7  William Hill Leading Racecourse Bookmaker Handicap 1m 4f 5:00 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

tpon e

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 1 CHS Vehicles Novice Auction Stakes 1m UK: 1:30 pm

Prize $12,874. 1st $8,466. 2nd $2,520. 3rd $1,258. 4th $630. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:30 pm

For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:30 pm

NT: 10:00 pm

SA:10:00 pm

WA: 8:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

2. Off Piste (GB) Yuga Kawada T D Easterby 134 2:0-0-1 $1251 0% 50% 9 128

3. Chiniak (IRE) D Allan T D Easterby x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 124

4. Palazzo (GB) G Lee B Smart x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 124

5. The Gabba (IRE) T Hamilton Roger Fell X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 124

6. Whiskey And Water Ben Robinson (a3) B Ellison 245 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 124
(GB)

7. Alfred The Grey (IRE) ) Fanning Miss Tracy Waggott 378 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 120

8. Ritchie Star (IRE) Cam Hardie B Haslam X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 120

9. Immokalee (FR) P Hanagan R A Fahey X666s3 4:0-0-1 $1115 0% 25% 3 117

Race 1 CHS Vehicles Novice Auction Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BET EASY

3 OFF PISTE

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Reliable Man Dam Hamloola

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track
1of8 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl5nv Good
30f9 DONC Sat4Augl8 7f CL4Nv Good
40f11 REDC Sun22Jull8 7f CL5Nv Good

EJ CHINIAK

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Airline Hostess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Tom Ford & Partner

Colours Orange, dark blue chevrons and armlets, hooped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 8 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m Cl5nv Good
12 of 12 DONC Thu 26Jull8  7f CL4ANv Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Morpheus Dam Sweet Power

Breeder Unknown

Owners Syps (uk) Ltd & Partner

Colours Royal blue, dark blue cross of lorraine and sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof 8 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m Cl5nv Good
10 of 12 NEWC Sat 28Jull8  7f CL4Nv Synth

= |3 THE GABBA

; 2 year old b unknown
4 Sire Vocalised Dam Style Queen
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr S Greenhalgh & Northern Marking Ltd

Colours Yellow, purple and yellow chevrons on sleeves, purple cap

Track
Good

Race Details

UPLof 8 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m ClSnv

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 9
Jockey Yuga Kawada 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,251
Win Range 1609m W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Y Kawada 09-|(t))2 9 $3.8 Off Piste 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K Stott 08]%)3 10 6/1 Boitron 09-08 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:24.72
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-02 4 14/1 Antagonize 09-06 st-lbs 3.75L 1:24.46
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 4
Jockey D Allan 124.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan 08#)2 4 Off Piste 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J P Sullivan 09—|(t))2 10 66/1 Swissterious 09-02 st-bs 24.75L 1:25.46
st-lbs
Trainer B Smart Barrier 5
Jockey G Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Lee 08-&)2 5 Off Piste 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
G Lee 09-02 9  7/1 Balance Of Power 09-02 st-Ibs 17.25L
st-Ibs 1:29.43
Trainer Roger Fell Barrier 2
Jockey T Hamilton 124.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Hamilton 08—&)2 2 Off Piste 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
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n WHISKEY AND WATER Trainer B Ellison Barrier 1
Jockey Ben Robinson 124.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Harbour Watch Dam Bahamamia
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0- .1 0-0- 0-0-
Owners D Gilbert, M Lawrence, A Bruce :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltl(;.so3(.)001 0 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Black and light blue check, black sleeves, light blue armlets, red cap irm U:U-U- ood U:U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f8 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl5nv Good B Robinson 08]%)2 1 Off Piste 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
40f12 NEWC Sat28Jjull8  7f CL4Nv Synth B Robinson 09-|(t))2 1 17/21I32%|23nce Of Power 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L
st-lbs 29.
50f9 NEWC Thu28Junl8 7f CL5Nv Synth B Robinson 09-|(t))2 7 6/1 Antagonize 09-02 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:30.29
st-lbs
f.:} ALFRED THE GREY Trainer Miss Tracy Waggott Barrier 7
/‘ ,\ Jockey J Fanning 120.0kg Prizemoney $0
z i 2 year old gr unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
kurl_ :/J' Sire Alhebayeb Dam Roseska
Breeder Unknown Career20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1  1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Elsa Crankshaw Gordon Allan Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White, light green seams, sleeves and cap i L=V ood ~0-L- oft Uv=4- cavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f8 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl5nv Good J Fanning 08]%8 7 Off Piste 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
70f9 DONC Sat4Augl8 7f CLANv Good  JQuinn 08]%9 9 100/1 Boitron 09-08 st-Ibs 12.00L 1:24.72
st-lbs
80of8 CARL Wed 27Jun18 5f 193y CLANv Good T Eaves 09]%2 3 100/11T1f;e2 Mackem Bullet 08-11 st-lbs 22.25L
st-lbs 3.
= n RITCHIE STAR Trainer B Haslam Barrier 6
; \ Jockey Cam Hardie 120.0kg
[ ' 2 year old b unknown
ek Sire Lilbourne Lad Dam Array Of Stars
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R Tocher FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal blue, yellow seams, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 8 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m Cl5nv Good  CHardie 08-|(t))8 6 Off Piste 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
- Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 3
f
5 n IMMOKAI'EE Jockey P Hanagan 117.0kg Prizemoney $1,115
[« 4 2yearoldbunknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-25
b/ Sire Style Vendome Dam Hera Eria
preeter ﬁigt"é)r";’gley Racing 6 & Soh Career 40-0-1  12Mths50-0-1 1stUp20-01  2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 8 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m Cl5nv Good P Hanagan 08—|(tJ)5 3 Off Piste 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
60of8 CATT  Wed 25Jull8 7f CL5 Good T Hamilton 09—|(tJ)7 1 16/1 Jfoul 09-10 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:26.6
st-lbs
60f8 CHES Fril3Jjull®  6f CL4ANv Good  CMurtagh 08#)1 1 7/2 Pass The Gin 08-11 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:16.42
st-lbs
6of 14 THIR  Wed 4Jull8  6f CLONv Good T Hamilton 08—|(tJ)9 10 11/4 Prince Elzaam 09-01 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:12.5
st-lbs
30f12 BEVE Thu 26Aprl8 5f CL5Nv Good P Hanagan 09—|(tJ)0 4 9/4 Aerosphere 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L 1:07.88
st-lbs

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 2 William Hill Silver Trophy Handicap (Consolation Race For the Great

St Wilfrid Stakes) 6f

Prize $36,785. 1st $23,278. 2nd $6,970. 3rd $3,485. 4th $1,743. 5th $871. 6th $438.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Dark Shot (GB)

3. Gin In The Inn (IRE)
4. Paddy Power (IRE)
5. Related (GB)

6. Quick Look (GB)

7. Royal Brave (IRE)

8. Red Pike (IRE)

9. Mr Wagyu (IRE)

10. Boundsy (IRE)

11. Holiday Magic (IRE)

12. Pennsylvania Dutch
(GB)

13. Hee Haw (IRE)
14. Patrick (IRE)
15. Rantan (IRE)

Jockey
D Allan

P Hanagan

T Hamilton

J Fanning

Harrison Shaw (a5)
D Tudhope

G Lee

Jason Hart

Connor Murtagh (a5)
Cam Hardie

Kevin Stott

L Morris
Barry McHugh
J P Sullivan

Trainer
S Dixon

R A Fahey

R A Fahey

P T Midgley

M W Easterby
Rebecca Bastiman
B Smart

JJ Quinn

R A Fahey

M W Easterby

K A Ryan

P T Midgley
P T Midgley
P T Midgley

Last 10
x490552s04

x667301s80
x018740s81
x342347783
110004277
2343301565
x54320s063
x313131130
x90007s311
x848069023
x80307383s

x173395960
x507347s77
3671403559

Career
26:2-7-2

30:5-3-2
33:5-3-4
61:7-8-7
23:4-2-4
59:9-8-14
44:5-9-5
16:6-1-4
22:4-5-3
51:7-7-4
14:2-0-4

23:4-4-4
34:4-1-5
18:2-4-2

Prize
$81,190

$56,723
$74,658
$141,150
$54,459
$84,050
$49,985
$72,520
$99,745
$94,221
$26,316

$42,625
$64,731
$18,038

W%
8%

17%
15%
11%
17%
15%
11%
38%
18%
14%
14%

17%
12%
11%

UK: 2:05 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:05 pm

QLD: 11:05 pm
NT: 10:35 pm
SA:10:35 pm
WA: 9:05 pm

P%
42%

33%
36%
36%
43%
53%
43%
69%
55%
35%
43%

52%
29%
44%

Bar Wgt

10

136

SCRATCHED

2
4
9
14
1
11
3
13
12
8

134
133
133
132
131
131
129
128
126
126

124
122
119

Race 2 William Hill Silver Trophy Handicap (Consolation Race For the Great St Wilfrid Stakes): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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2 | DARK SHOT

5 year old b unknown

(o 1)

NS Sire Acclamation Dam Dark Missile
" Breeder Unknown

Owners Chappell Rose & Radford

Colours White, beige epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
14
40f19 GOOD Sat4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
90f13 GOOD Tue3Lull8 5fCL2Hcp Good
16 of 17 CURR  Sat 30Jun18 5f CLHcp Good
50f16 MUSS Sat9junl8  5fCL2Hcp Good

. 5year old b unknown

Sire Alfred Nobel Dam Nose One's Way
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dean Hardman and Stella Hardman

Colours Royal blue and white check, white and pink check sleeves, royal blue and

pink check cap
Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
14
60of8 PONT Sun29Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good
60of6 RIPO  Mon16Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good
70f8 AYR  Fri22Jun18  6f CL3Hcp Good
30f9 RIPO  Wed 30May18 6f CL3Hcp Good

5 year old ch unknown

- Sire Pivotal Dam Rag Top

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Scaife & R A Fahey

Colours Black, white seams, black sleeves, white stars, black cap
Race Details Track
iJPL of RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good

4

110f13 GOOD Tue 31Jull8 5f CL2Hcp Good
10f18 YORK Sat16Junl8 6f CL4Hcp Good
80of9  MUSS Sat2Junl8  5f CL4Hcp Good
70f10 RIPO  Fri11Mayl18 6f CL4Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer S Dixon Barrier 10
Jockey D Allan 136.0kg Prizemoney $81,190
Win Range 1006m - 1015m W&P% 8-42
Career 26:2-7-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 5:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-5-1  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan 09]%)0 10 Quick Look 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Ladd 09]%)0 1 14/1 Tommy G 09-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:10.52
st-Ibs
KT O'neill 08-08 2 9/1 Under The Covers 08-08 st-Ibs 9.50L
st-Ibs 0:57.52
K'J Manning 08]%)0 6 14/1 Battle Of Jericho 08-13 st-lbs 7.25L 0:59.
st-Ibs
C Murtagh 08-|(t))8 17 12/1 Caspian Prince 09-10 st-lbs 3.50L 0:56.77
st-Ibs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 2
Jockey P Hanagan 134.0kg Prizemoney $56,723

Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 30:5-3-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 9:3-2-1

Jockey Wgt
P Hanagan 09-08
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-10
st-Ibs
P Mathers 09-06
st-Ibs
C Murtagh 09-08
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-02
st-Ibs

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 133.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1218m

W&P% 17-33

12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 5:3-0-0
Good 20:3-2-2  Soft 9:2-1-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1
Br. Winner

2 Quick Look 09-06 st-lbs L

2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

8  5/1 Mr Orange 09-02 st-lbs 10.25L 1:16.05
1 6/1 Pipers Note 09-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:11.33
8  9/1 Oriental Lilly 08-09 st-lbs 5.25L 1:11.19

10  13/2 Sandra's Secret 08-13 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:11.21

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $74,658
W&P% 15-36

Career 33:5-3-4 12 Mths 12:3-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-3  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 8:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Hamilton 09—|(l))7 4 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
PHanagan  08-05 9 25/1 Under The Covers 08-08 st-lbs 12.50L
st-lbs 0:57.52
P Hanagan 09—&)1 19 12/1 Paddy Power 09-11 st-lbs 0.30L 1:11.42
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09—|(l))4 4 11/2 Merhoob 09-07 st-Ibs 7.75L 0:59.59
st-Ibs
S Woods 09—|(l))4 5 11/2 Reputation 09-08 st-lbs 6.00L 1:10.2
st-Ibs

Ripon | Page 6
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® | RELATED

' 8 year old b unknown
o B Sire Kheleyf Dam Balladonia
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Taylor's Bloodstock Ltd
Colours WHITE, DARK BLUE striped sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
14
30f19 GOOD Sat4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
40f8 EPSO Thu12Jull8 6f CL4Hcp Good
20f11 DONC Sat30Junl8 6f CL4Hcp Good
30f11 DONC Sun17Junl8 6f CL3Hcp Good
\ l'j 5 year old b unknown
LB Sire Kheleyf Dam Wegaar
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Golden Ratio, Hull, Hollings & Winter
Colours Light blue, red cross of lorraine, red cap
Race Details Track
1of14 RIPO Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
10f19 YORK Fri27Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good
17 of 18 YORK Sat 16Jun18 6f CL4Hcp Good
10 of 19 YORK Sat 26Mayl18 5f CL2Hcp Good
110f19 YORK Wed 16May18 6f CL2Hcp Good
7 year old b unknown
. Sire Acclamation Dam Daqtora
Breeder Unknown
Owners James Edgar & William Donaldson
Colours Royal blue, maroon stars
Race Details Track
20f14 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
30f6 MUSS Fri3Augl8  5f CL3HcpNHF Good
40f8 CARL Thu12Jull8 5fCL4Hcp Good
30f5 THIR Wed4Jull8 5fCL4Hcp Good
30f9 MUSS Sat2junl8  5fCL4Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $141,150
We&P% 11-36

Trainer P T Midgley
Jockey J Fanning 133.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m
Career 61:7-8-7

12 Mths 16:2-1-3 1st Up 10:1-1-2  2nd Up 10:0-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:4-6-4  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09-|(t))7 9 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))6 9 16/1 Tommy G 09-03 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.52
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-11 4 1073 Higghland Acclaim 09-09 st-Ibs 7.75L
st-Ibs 1:08.66
J Fanning 09-|(t))3 7 6/1 Hackney Road 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:10.67
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-01 13  16/1 Brian The Snail 10-00 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:12.09
st-Ibs
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 14
Jockey Harrison Shaw 132.0kg Prizemoney $54,459
Win Range 1013m - 1207m W&P% 17-43
Career 23:4-2-4 12 Mths 15:4-2-1 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-4  Soft 8:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Shaw 09—|g6 14 $8.5 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
N Evans 09—|g5 15 9/1 Quick Look 09-05 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:14.17
st-lbs
H Shaw 09#}1 16 7/1 Paddy Power 09-11 st-lbs 26.25L 1:11.42
st-lbs
C Hardie 08—|g3 9 33/1 Mr Lupton 09-10 st-lbs 4.75L 0:57.36
st-lbs
N Evans 08—|g2 2 16/1 George Bowen 08-07 st-Ibs 10.50L 1:10.31
st-lbs
Trainer Rebecca Bastiman Barrier 1
Jockey D Tudhope 131.0kg Prizemoney $84,050
Win Range 1006m - 1210m W&P% 15-53
Career 59:9-8-14 12 Mths 15:1-2-3 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 40:8-6-13  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09-|(t))5 1 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Beasley O9-|(t))7 6 4/1 Excessable 09-02 st-lbs 4.75L 0:59.74
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-&)2 7 20/1 War Whisper 09-06 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:59.93
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-&)2 5  5/2 Suitcase 'n' Taxi 09-01 st-lbs 1.25L 0:58.7
st-Ibs
C Beasley O9-|(t))7 6  7/2 Merhoob 09-07 st-Ibs 2.75L 0:59.59
st-Ibs
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n RED PIKE Trainer B Smart Barrier 11
_ \ Jockey G Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $49,985
[ ¢ } 7 yearold ch unknown Win Range 1207m - 1212m W&P% 11-43
Sk Sire Kheleyf Dam Fancy Feathers
Breeder Unknown Career 44:5-9-5 12 Mths 11:0-2-2 1stUp7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-3-2

Owners Mr Michael Moses & Mr Terry Moses

Colours Purple, yellow chevron, yellow sleeves, purple armlets, purple cap, yellow Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 29:2-6-4  Soft 12:3-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
star Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good G lee O9—|(tJ)5 1 Quick Look 09-06 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
50f5 REDC Sun22Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good G lee O9—|(tJ)7 5 11/21T0f;e91Armed Man 09-03 st-Ibs 5.75L
st-lbs U9,
40of7  THIR  Wed4Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good G Lee O9—|(tJ)5 4 16/1 Aljady 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:10.87
st-lbs
30f6  NOTT Thul4Junl8 6f CL3Hcp Firm  Glee O9—|(tJ)7 6  6/1 Barrington 09-06 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.91
st-lbs
20f7 AYR  Tue22Mayl8 6f CL3Hcp Good G Lee 09#)2 4 7/2 Plough Boy 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:09.85
st-Ibs
n M R WAGYU Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Hart 129.0kg Prizemoney $72,520
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 1207m - 1212m W&P% 38-69
- Sire Choisir Dam Lake Louise
Breeder Unknown Career 16:6-1-4 12 Mths 12:4-0-4 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Owners The New Century Partnership
Colours Royal blue, orange seams, royal blue sleeves, orange cap

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:6-1-4  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:4-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good  JHart O9-|(t))3 3 Quick Look 09-06 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
30f4 NEWM Fri3Augl8  6f CL3Hcp Good  CNoble O9-|(t))2 8  6/4Ice Lord 09-11 st-lbs 1.00L 1:12.99
st-Ibs
1of8 NEWM Sat21Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good  CNoble O9-|(t))9 8 15/8 Mr Wagyu 09-09 st-lbs L 1:12.59
st-Ibs
30f10 CHES Sat14Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good  F Norton O9-|(t))7 3 5/41612%ria| The Devil 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs ‘16.
1of7 HAYD Fri6Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good  J Hart O9-|(t))5 4 3/1 Mr Wagyu 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:12.53
st-lbs
BOUNDSY Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 13
Jockey Connor Murtagh 128.0kg Prizemoney $99,745
4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1006m - 1223m W&P% 18-55
- Sire Dandy Man Dam Chiba
Breeder Unknown Career 22:4-5-3 12 Mths 92-0-1 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Owners Kevin Mercer & Partner 0 . . .
Colours Dark blue, light blue braces, dark blue sleeves, light blue stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-0 Soft 6:0-1-3 Heavy 1.1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good  CMurtagh 09-02 13 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L

5401‘ 10 CHES Sat30Junl8 5fCL4Hcp Good  J Garritty (%l(l))j 11 20/1 Computable 08-06 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:00.07
18 of 19 YORK Sat 26Mayl8 5f CL2Hcp Good P Mathers 3;[3'([))5 8 25/1 Mr Lupton 09-10 st-lbs 8.75L 0:57.36

10 of 11 CHES  Thu 10May18 5f CL2Hcp Good P Hanagan (E:{S:(Eé 13 25/11%11\.4‘?ment0fmadness 09-00 st-Ibs 6.50L
14 of 14 PONT Mon 23Aprl8 5f CL2Hcp Soft P Hanagan 2?%2 12 11/1 Foolaad 09-04 st-Ibs 16.00L 1:03.31

BET £ASY Ripon | Page 8
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&

2 H] HOLIDAY MAGIC

{« 1 7yearoldgrunknown
Sk ../ Sire Dark Angel Dam Win Cash
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr A Saha
Colours White, brown seams, white sleeves and cap

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $94,221
W&P% 14-35

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey Cam Hardie 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 51:7-7-4 12 Miths 17:0-3-1 1stUp 5:.0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-0  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good  CHardie 09-|(t))0 12 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
14 st-lbs
80of19 GOOD Sat4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good  ABreslin 09-|(t))1 2 14/1 Tommy G 09-03 st-lbs 3.50L 1:10.52
st-Ibs
40f9 NEWC Thu28Junl8 7f CL2Hcp Synth N Evans 08-|(t))9 3 14/1 Amazour 09-07 st-lbs 4.00L 1:27.59
st-Ibs
80of 16 YORK Fri15Junl8 7f CL3Hcp Good  J P Sullivan 09-|(t))0 7 33/1152t§1;|ight Romance 09-02 st-lbs 3.50L
st-Ibs 23.
10 0f 16 EPSO  Sat2Junl8  6f CL2Hcp Good  H Turner 08-|(t))5 16 20/1 Aces 08-07 st-Ibs 12.50L 1:09.59
st-Ibs
- PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 8
; Jockey Kevin Stott 126.0kg Prizemoney $26,316
[ ¢ | 4yearold b unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 14-43
Sk Sire Dutch Art Dam Map Of Heaven
3;‘3,‘32?; gﬂi';f:]o‘é"%o Career 14:2-0-4 12 Miths 12:0-0-4 1st Up3:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, yellow stars on sleeves, white cap, yellow star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
é4of 11 HAYD Sat11Augl8 6f CL4Hcp Good
120f19 YORK Fri27Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good
30f12 KEMP Wed 11Jull8 6f CL4Hcp Synth
12 0f 16 YORK  Fri 15Jun18  7f CL3Hcp Good

™ FE] HEE HAW

_ 4 year old b unknown
fl_ Sire Sleeping Indian Dam My American Beauty
Breeder Unknown
Owners Taylor's Bloodstock Ltd
Colours White, dark blue striped sleeves, dark blue and yellow hooped cap

Jockey
K Stott

K Stott
K Stott
K Stott

T Eaves

Wgt Br. Winner

09]%0 8 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
09]%6 13 9/1Fille De Reve 09-08 st-lbs 9.50L 1:10.31
st-lbs
09]%7 7 8/1 Quick Look 09-05 st-Ibs 11.00L 1:14.17
st-lbs
09#)0 11 12/1 Fantasy Keeper 09-02 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:11.06
st-lbs
08-12 13 28/1 Starlight Romance 09-02 st-lbs 8.25L
st-lbs 1237
Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 7
Jockey L Morris 124.0kg Prizemoney $42,625
Win Range 1182m - 1212m W&P% 17-52
Career 23:4-4-4 12 Mths 16:2-0-4 1stUp 3:0-2-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good L Morris 08-12 7 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L

%401‘ 12 HAYD Thu9Augl8 6f CL5Hcp Good  CBeasley gglgg 4 11/4 Hee Haw 09-08 st-lbs 0.50L 1:12.14
70f19 YORK Fri27Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good A Atzeni 3}3% 18  15/2 Quick Look 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:14.17
30f6 HAMI Sat14Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good  CBeasley Sgl(l))s 2 7/4 Mujassam 10-07 st-lbs 2.25L 1:10.55

30f8 HAYD Sat7Jull8  6f CL4Hcp Good

BET EASY
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L Morris

st-Ibs
09-03 5
st-Ibs

10/1 Buridan 09-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:11.5
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= [T PATRICK

; 6 year old b unknown
1 Sire Acclamation Dam Red Liason
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Blackburn Family
Colours Yellow, maroon star, sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
%401‘ 11 BEVE Mon 23Jull8 5f CL5Hcp Good
150f17 CURR  Sat30Junl8 5f CLHcp Good
70f9  HAYD Thu14Junl8 5fCL4Hcp Good
30f11 PONT Fri25Mayl8 5f CL4Hcp Good

5] RANTAN

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Peace Talks

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jolly Boy's Racing Club & Partner

Colours Royal blue, yellow stars, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f14 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
60f7 PONT Fri20Jull8  6f CL5Hcp Good
70f18 YORK Sat16Junl8 6f CL4Hcp Good
1of13 THIR Sat12Mayl8 6fCL6 Good
4of7 LEIC  Sat28Aprl8 6f CL4Hcp Heavy

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $64,731
W&P% 12-29

Trainer P T Midgley
Jockey Barry McHugh 122.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1221m

Career 34:4-1-5 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 5:2-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-0-3  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Mchugh 08]%)0 5 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  09-12 7  6/1 Bondi Beach Boy 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 1:02.09
N G Mccullagh 08-|(t))4 1 25/1 Battle Of Jericho 08-13 st-Ibs 6.25L 0:59.
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))8 9 5/1 Roman River 09-05 st-lbs 9.50L 0:59.56
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan  09-07 11  12/1 Henley 09-06 st-lbs 4.00L 1:04.23
st-Ibs
Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 6
Jockey J P Sullivan 119.0kg Prizemoney $18,038

Win Range 1207m W&P% 11-44

Career 18:2-4-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 5:0-1-1 2nd Up 5:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 6:1-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Sullivan 08—|g7 6 Quick Look 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D C Costello 09#}0 2 10/1 Etikaal 09-10 st-Ibs 13.75L 1:16.88
st-lbs
J Watson 09—|g3 1 20/1 Paddy Power 09-11 st-lbs 7.75L 1:11.42
st-lbs
L Morris 09—|g6 14 9/4 Rantan 09-06 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:11.6
st-lbs
L Morris 09-02 7 20/1 Bahamian Dollar 09-04 st-lbs 8.25L
st-1bs 1:20.12
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Race 3 William Hill Ripon Hornblower Conditions Stakes (Plus 10) 6f UK: 2:40 pm
Prize $27,587. 1st $17,672. 2nd $5,289. 3rd $2,644. 4th $1,324. 5th $658. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:40 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:40 pm
NT: 11:10 pm

SA: 11:10 pm

WA: 9:40 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Junius Brutus (FR) Kevin Stott R M Beckett 10611 4:2-0-0 $0 50% 50% 1 132
2. Kuwait Station (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara x101 3:2-0-0 $15289 67% 67% 3 130
3. Yousini (GB) T Eaves K'ARyan 2511 2:2-0-0 $20,712 100% 100% 5 130
4. Baronial Pride (GB) T Hamilton R A Fahey x321 31-1-1 $11,903 33% 100% 2 128
5. Tin Hat (IRE) Charles Bishop Eve Johnson Houghton x37952312 8:1-2-2 $28447 13% 63% 4 128

Race 3 William Hill Ripon Hornblower Conditions Stakes (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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- [F¥ Junius BRUTUS

' 2year old ch unknown

Sire Cockney Rebel Dam Tricked

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey Kevin Stott 132.0kg
Win Range 999m - 1207m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

l1of5 RIPO Sat18Augl8 6fCI3 Good K Stott 09-|(t))6 1 $5.5 Junius Brutus 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

10 0f 12 GOOD Tue 3LJull8 7fCL1 Good  H Bentley 09-|(t))1 2 13/2 Dark Vision 09-01 st-Ibs 15.25L 1:28.23
st-lbs

60f28 ROYA Sat23Junl8 5fCL1 Good O Peslier 09-|(t))3 10 17/2 Soldier's Call 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:00.25
st-lbs

l1of5 MAIS Sat5Mayl8 5fCL Good A Hamelin 09-|(t))2 Junius Brutus 09-02 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:00.49
st-lbs

l1of12 LAT  Fri13Aprl8 5fCLMd Soft O Peslier 08]%)1 Junius Brutus 08-11 st-Ibs 5.50L 0:00.02
st-lbs

ﬂ n KUWAIT STATION Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 3
Jockey D Tudhope 130.0kg Prizemoney $15,289

| 2 year old br unknown
- Sire Swiss Spirit Dam Summer Spice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah
Colours White, gold braid, green sleeves, green cap with gold tassel

Win Range 1200m - 1207m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 5 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 6f CI3 Good D Tudhope 09—|(t))4 3 Junius Brutus 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
1of8 CATT  Wed 25Jull8 6f CL5Nv Good P Makin 09—|(t))9 7 6/4 Kuwait Station 09-09 st-lbs 7.00L 1:13.68
st-lbs
23 0f 23 ROYA Tue19Junl8 6fCL1 Good D Tudhope 09—|(t))1 310071 Calyx 09-01 st-lbs 23.25L 1:13.51
st-lbs
1of8 RIPO Thu7Junl8  6f CL5Nv Good P Makin 09—|(t))2 6 16/1 Kuwait Station 09-02 st-lbs 1.75L 1:14.34
st-Ibs
: n YOUSINI Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 5
Jockey T Eaves 130.0kg Prizemoney $20,712
A il 2year old bunknown Win Range 1006m - 1012m W&P% 100-100
L1/ Sire Siyouni Dam War Effort
’ Breeder Unknown 9.0. 1. a1.0. 1.0.
Owners Middleham Park Racing XXI Ea ree(; 5 (2) 8 0 22 I\:It|21.523(.)201 0 ;stﬂuopol.olé) 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)IOOOO
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets irim L:0-4- 00d 22U Oft Biv-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f5 RIPO Sat18Augl8 6fCI3 Good T Eaves 09-|(t))4 5 Junius Brutus 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
1of7 CARL Fri8Junl8  5fCLANv Good T Eaves 09-|(t))9 4 6/5 Yousini 09-09 st-lbs L 1:02.64
st-Ibs
1of8 HAMI Fri18Mayl8 5f CLANv Good T Eaves 08-&)3 3 9/4 Yousini 08-13 st-lbs 0.50L 0:59.68
st-Ibs

BET EASY
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52 |1 BARONIAL PRIDE

[« 4 2yearoldb unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Trust Fund Babe

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 20 & Partner

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $11,903
W&P% 33-100

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 128.0kg
Win Range 1212m

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 5 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 6f CI3 Good T Hamilton 09-|(t))2 2 Junius Brutus 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
30f6  YORK Sat28Jull8  6f CL3Nv Soft T Hamilton 09-|(t))8 1 evens He'zanarab 09-08 st-lbs 3.00L 1:13.67
st-lbs
207 AYR  Mon9Jull8  6f CL5Nv Good T Hamilton 09-|(t))9 7 15/81C1€I§7brity Dancer 09-09 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs 1L
lof6 HAMI Wed 20Jun18 6f CLAMd Soft T Hamilton 09-|(t))2 7 4/1 Baronial Pride 09-02 st-lbs 2.00L 1:14.9
st-lbs
H TIN HAT Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton Barrier 4
Jockey Charles Bishop 128.0kg Prizemoney $28,447
2 year old ch unknown Win Range 1061m W&P% 13-63
- Sire Helmet Dam Precautionary
Breeder Unknown Career81-2-2 12 Mths 9122 1stUp1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Quners Eden Racing Iv Firm0:0-0-0  Good 7022 Soft 11-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, beige seams, red sleeves and cap i Li-U- 00¢ 7:0-2- ort L4 cavy U0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 5 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 6f CI3 Good  CBishop 09—|(t))2 4 Junius Brutus 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f10 SALI  Wed 15Augl8 6f CLANv Good  CBishop 09—|(t))5 10 9/2 Flashcard 09-02 st-lbs 3.50L 1:15.29
st-lbs
70f14 GOOD Fri3Augl8  6fCL2 Good  CBishop 09—|(t))7 8  14/1 Don Armado 08-12 st-lbs 4.50L 1:11.37
st-lbs
90f25 NEWB Sat2ljull8  5f34y CL2 Good  E Greatrex 08#)1 12 5/1 Ginger Nut 08-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:01.85
st-lbs
50f28 ROYA Sat23Junl8 5fCL1 Good  E Greatrex 09—|(t))3 6  50/1 Soldier's Call 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:00.25
st-lbs

BET EASY
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Race 4 William Hill Great St Wilfrid Handicap 6f

UK: 3:15 pm

Prize $137,945. 1st $87,293. 2nd $26,138. 3rd $13,069. 4th $6,535. 5th $3,268. 6th $1,642.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Spring Loaded (IRE)
2. Ice Age (IRE)
3. Kimberella (GB)
4. Aeolus (GB)
5. Flying Pursuit (GB)
6. Teruntum Star (FR)
1. Growl (GB)
8. Golden Apollo (GB)
9. Pipers Note (GB)
10. Brian The Snail (IRE)
11. Shanghai Glory (IRE)
12. Gunmetal (IRE)
13. Al Qahwa (IRE)
14. Foolaad (GB)
15. Marie Of Lyon (GB)
16. Glen Moss (IRE)
17. Reputation (IRE)
18. Dakota Gold (GB)
19. Henley (GB)
20. Dark Power (IRE)

Race 4 William Hill Great St Wilfrid Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

William Carson
Charles Bishop
Oakley Brown (a7)
L P Keniry

Rachel Richardson
Kevin Stott

P Hanagan

D Allan

J P Sullivan

T Hamilton

L Morris

J Fanning

CJ McGovern (a5)
G Lee

D Tudhope

Cam Hardie
Jason Hart
Connor Beasley
Barry McHugh
Yuga Kawada

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

P W D'Arcy
Eve Johnson Houghton
R A Fahey
Ed Walker

T D Easterby
K A Ryan

R A Fahey

T D Easterby
Mrs R Carr
R A Fahey

C Hills

T D Barron
D O'Meara
S R Bowring
R A Fahey
Roger Fell
JJ Quinn

M Dods
Miss Tracy Waggott
C G Cox

Last 10

5719560213
x30101630s
x168271362
x001s50024
x174008s82
Xs67654114
3340250079
x255485931
x116762892
x0010s0006
x2030s9035
10311s0s00
x052500200
x970211111
x06354s201
x0s0013354
x0208010s7
2600375322
x153184s20
x358578115

Career
37:11-6-3
32:8-3-9
83:12-8-12
34:5-4-1
37:7-6-2
23:6-2-0
35:4-5-1
20:4-1-4
58:12-7-5
12:4-0-0
21:4-3-3
19:5-1-2
19:2-4-3
27:9-3-5
17:3-1-3
40:5-9-4
30:4-3-3
15:3-3-3
35:6-8-4
9:3-1-1

Prize
$371,055
$360,588
$586,074
$201,059
$233,830
$162,053
$425,305
$192,824
$166,791

$37,618
$94,664
$104,776
$92,587
$133,048
$86,853
$97,476
$77,969
$60,109
$82,507
$39,268

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:15 am
QLD: 12:15 am

NT: 11:45 pm

SA: 11:45 pm

WA: 10:15 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
30% 54% 3 136
25% 63% 10 135
14%  39% 16 134
15% 29% 13 132
19% 41% 14 129
26% 35% 15 128
11% 29% 4 128
20% 45% 9 128
21% 41% 1 127
33% 33% 17 127
19% 48% 2 126
26% 42% 19 126
11% 47% 8 125
33% 63% 11 125
18% 41% 18 124
13%  45% 20 121
13% 33% 5 121
20% 60% 7 120
17% 51% 6 118
33% 56% 12 116
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SPRING LOADED

fl 6 year old gr unknown
j, _K*L/’ Sire Zebedee Dam Nisriyna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rowley Racing

Colours Red, grey cross belts, halved sleeves, red cap, white stars

Trainer P W D'Arcy
Jockey William Carson 136.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1208m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $371,055
W&P% 30-54

Career 37:11-6-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 7:4-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-2-1  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

50f20 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good W Carson 09]%)0 3 Gunmetal 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

70f26 GOOD Sat4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good R L Moore 09-|(t))6 19 8/1 Gifted Master 09-11 st-lbs 2.25L 1:09.56
st-Ibs

10f20 ASCO Sat14Jull8  5fCL2Hcp Good  AKirby 09-|(t))7 4 7/1 Spring Loaded 09-07 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:59.01
st-lbs

90f28 ROYA Sat23Junl8 6f CL2Hcp Good  SW Kelly 09-|(t))2 10 33/1 Bacchus 09-06 st-lbs 3.25L 1:12.43
st-Ibs

60of 10 LING Sat18Novl7 6fCL1 Synth  J Haynes 09-|(t))3 8  5/1 Gifted Master 09-06 st-lbs 2.25L 1:09.68
st-lbs

n ICE AGE Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton Barrier 10
Jockey Charles Bishop 135.0kg Prizemoney $360,588

5 year old b unknown

Sire Frozen Power Dam Incendio

Breeder Unknown

Owners Eden Racing Il

Colours Red, beige seams, red sleeves and cap

"

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 25-63

Career 32:8-3-9 12 Mths 13:5-0-3 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-1-6  Soft 7:3-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 11:3-1-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good  CBishop 09—|g9 10 Gunmetal 09-00 st-Ibs L

20 st-Ibs

30of4 DONC Sat4Augl8  6fCL3 Good TP Queally 09—|g6 3 7/2 Laugh A Minute 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 2:11.06
st-Ibs

12 0f 17 CURR  Sat 21Jull8  6f 63y CLHcp Good  CBishop 10—|g0 6  6/1 Intisaab 09-10 st-bs 7.00L 1:14.7
st-Ibs

1of6  WIND Mon2Jull8 6f CL2Hcp Good  CBishop 10—|g0 3 7/4 Ice Age 10-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:12.81
st-Ibs

16 of 28 ROYA  Sat23Jun18 6f CL2Hcp Good TP Queally 09—|g5 20 25/1 Bacchus 09-06 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:12.43
st-Ibs

ﬁ n KI M BERELLA Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 16
Jockey Oakley Brown 134.0kg Prizemoney $586,074

f 1 8year old b unknown
Sk {_ ../ Sire Kyllachy Dam Gleam Of Light
Breeder Unknown
Owners Clive Titcomb
Colours White, white and dark green diabolo on sleeves, dark green cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
%Oof 8 CHES Sun5Augl8 6fCL1 Good
60f9 CHES Satl4Jull8 7fCL1 Good
80f10 NEWC Sat30Junl8 6f CL1Ch Synth
20f5 HAMI Wed 6Junl8 6f CL2 Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

O Brown
P Hanagan 09-01 2
P Mathers 09-05 7
P Hanagan 09-03 7
P Hanagan 09-04 6

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 14-39

Career 83:12-8-12 12 Mths 15:3-2-1 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:3-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 48:7-3-6  Soft 20:3-4-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-08 16
st-Ibs

Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L

4/1 Kimberella 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:13.49

st-lbs

9/1 Oh This Is Us 09-05 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:27.37

st-lbs
6/1 Above The Rest 09-03 st-Ibs 10.25L

st-1bs 1:1091

11/2 Sir Dancealot 09-04 st-bs L 1:11.24

st-lbs
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BET EASY

% | AEOLUS

; 7 year old b unknown
1 Sire Araafa Dam Bright Moll
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Andrew Buxton
Colours Yellow, royal blue sleeves, yellow armlets, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good

%8 of 10 NEWC Sat 30Jun18 6f CL1Ch Synth

13 of 15 NEWM Sun 6May18 6f CL2Hcp Good

1of15 NEWM Wed 18Aprl8 6f CL2Hcp Soft

50f22 DONC Fri270ctl7  6f CL2Hcp Soft
51 | FLYING PURSUIT

\ 5 year old ch unknown
wH B Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Choisette
Lo
Breeder Unknown
Owners Ontoawinner, M Hulin & Partner

Trainer Ed Walker
Jockey L P Keniry 132.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1223m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $201,059
W&P% 15-29

Career 34:5-4-1 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp 9:1-0-1  2nd Up 9:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 17:3-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Keniry 09-|(t))6 13 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Berry 09-03 8 10/1 Above The Rest 09-03 st-Ibs 11.25L
st-Ibs 1:10.91
P Cosgrave 09-|(t))5 2 9/1 Gifted Master 09-10 st-lbs 3.25L 1:10.97
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(t))7 5 7/1 Aeolus 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:12.46
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(t))9 8  11/1 Perfect Pasture 09-05 st-bs 1.251 1:12.8
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 14
Jockey Rachel Richardson 129.0kg Prizemoney $233,830

Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good

%Oof 14 YORK Sat28Jull8  6f CL2Hcp Soft

70f10 HAMI  Fri20Jull8  6f CL2Hcp Good

4of6  RIPO  Mon 16Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good

26 0f 28 ROYA Sat23Junl8 6f CL2Hcp Good
I3 TERUNTUM STAR

6 year old ch unknown
Sire Dutch Art Dam Seralia
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr T A Rahman

Colours Orange, dark blue stripe, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
623001‘ 16 EPSO Sat2Junl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
70f19 YORK Wed 16May18 6f CL2Hcp Good
60f13 RIPO  Sat28Aprl8 6f CL2Hcp Soft
40f14 DONC Sat1INovl7 6fCLL Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1207m W&P% 19-41

Career 37:7-6-2 12 Miths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-2-2  Soft 15:4-4-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 12:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Richardson 09]%3 14 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
N Evans 08#)3 6 9/1 Flying Pursuit 08-13 st-lbs 0.30L 1:11.42
st-lbs
R Richardson 09]%6 6 12/1 George Bowen 09-10 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:09.03
st-lbs
J Gormley 10]%0 6  5/2 Pipers Note 09-07 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:11.33
st-lbs
F Berry 09-00 31  66/1 Bacchus 09-06 st-lbs 14.50L 1:12.43
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 15
Jockey Kevin Stott 128.0kg Prizemoney $162,053

Jockey
K Stott

K Stott
K Stott
K Stott
K Stott

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 26-35

Career 23:6-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-0  Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 15 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))7 10 8/1 Aces 08-07 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:09.59

st-Ibs

09-|(t))7 7 15/2 George Bowen 08-07 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:10.31

st-Ibs

09-|(t))7 14 13/2 Gin In The Inn 08-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:16.16

st-Ibs

09-03 4  7/1 Dream Of Dreams 09-03 st-bs 4.00L

st-Ibs 1:13.49
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GROWL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Desert Tigress

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

x

Race Details Track
30f20 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
30f26 GOOD Sat4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
40f14 YORK Sat28Jull8  6f CL2Hcp Soft

14 of 28 ROYA Sat23Jun18 6f CL2Hcp Good
20f8 CHES FrillMayl8 5fCL3 Good

P

4. [ GOLDEN APOLLO
" 4yearold ch unknown

AP ' Sire Pivotal Dam Elan

’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Scott & Partner

Colours Orange, purple sash, white sleeves, white cap, purple spots

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
20
20f14 YORK Sat28Jull8  6f CL2Hcp Soft
50f13 NEWC Sat30Junl8 6f CL2Hcp Synth
50f12 YORK Sat16Junl8 7fCL2Hcp Good
40f11 YORK Sat26Mayl8 7f CL2Hcp Good
; 8 year old ch unknown
H- Sire Piccolo Dam Madam Valentine

Breeder Unknown
Owners Cragg Wood Racing
Colours Yellow, red star, emerald green sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
%Oof 7 RIPO  Mon 6Augl8 6f CL3Hcp Good
1of6 RIPO  Mon 16Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good
6of7 THIR Wed4Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good
70f11 DONC Sun17Junl8 6f CL3Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 4
Jockey P Hanagan 128.0kg Prizemoney $425,305
Win Range 1207m - 1221m W&P% 11-29
Career 35:4-5-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-2-1  Soft 13:2-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 09-|(t))2 4 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 08]%)3 10 9/1 Gifted Master 09-11 st-lbs 1.50L 1:09.56
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 09-|(t))4 16 7/1 Flying Pursuit 08-13 st-lbs 3.50L 1:11.42
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-|(t))3 29 8/1 Bacchus 09-06 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:12.43
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-04 3 10/3 Kachy 09-10 st-Ibs 9.00L 0:59.55
st-lbs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 9
Jockey D Allan 128.0kg Prizemoney $192,824
Win Range 1207m W&P% 20-45
Career 20:4-1-4 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-0-1  Soft 81-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:2-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
D Allan

D Allan
J Hart

D Allan
D Allan

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 9 Gunmetal 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
08#)3 1 4/1Flying Pursuit 08-13 st-lbs 0.30L 1:11.42
st-lbs
09]%8 2 9/1 Solar Flair 09-10 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:11.16
st-lbs
09]%6 9 5/1 Above The Rest 10-00 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:22.24
st-lbs
09-03 11  11/2 Gilgamesh 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:23.41
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs R Carr Barrier 1
Jockey J P Sullivan 127.0kg Prizemoney $166,791

Win Range 1006m - 1209m W&P% 21-41

Career 58:12-7-5 12 Mths 16:2-3-0 1st Up 8:1-1-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 40:10-4-3  Soft 13:1-0-2
Jockey 20:3-2-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:8-2-0

2nd Up 8:1-2-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

JPSullivan  09-01 1 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L

J P Sullivan gglﬁ 1 5/1 Pipers Note 09-11 st-lbs 0.75L 1:11.26

J Garritty Sgl(?; 2 11/4 Pipers Note 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:11.33

J P Sullivan ggl% 7 14/1 Aljady 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:10.87

J P Sullivan (E%EE 7 7/1 Brian The Snail 10-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:12.09
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BRIAN THE SNAIL

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Sweet Irish
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

"

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
%g of 27 ASCO  Sat28Jull8  7f CL2HcpNHF Good
13 0f 28 ROYA Sat23Junl8 6f CL2Hcp Good
1of11 DONC Sun17Junl8 6f CL3Hcp Good
150f16 EPSO  Sat2Junl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
SHANGHAI GLORY

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Hecuba
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Fitri Hay

Colours Pink, emerald green chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good

%00f6 NEWM Sat 11Aug18 7f CL2Hcp Soft

13 0of 13 NEWC Sat 30Jun18 6f CL2Hcp Synth

30f16 EPSO Sat2Junl8  6f CL2Hcp Good

11 0f 15 NEWM Wed 18Apr18 6f CL2Hcp Soft
_ [#] GUNMETAL

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Clodovil Dam March Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ne-Chance & Mr L O' Kane

Colours Black, emerald green inverted triangle, white cap

Race Details Track
10f20 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
110f26 GOOD Sat4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
30f17 CURR Sat21Jull8  6f 63y CLHcp Good
1of11 NEWM Sat9Junl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
1of11 THIR  Sat19Mayl8 6f CL3Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $37,618
W&P% 33-33

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1209m

Career 12:4-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Hamilton 09-|(t))1 17 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))1 27 25/1 Burnt Sugar 09-02 st-lbs 15.50L 1:26.91
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))1 25  14/1 Bacchus 09-06 st-lbs 5.75L 1:12.43
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 10-|(t))0 8 971 Brian The Snail 10-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:12.09
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-01 7 6/1 Aces 08-07 st-Ibs 33.25L 1:09.59
st-Ibs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 2
Jockey L Morris 126.0kg Prizemoney $94,664
Win Range 1207m - 1221m W&P% 19-48
Career 21:4-3-3 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-3 Soft 11:4-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 09]%0 2 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Shepherd 09]%8 6  8/1 Sea Fox 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:26.78
st-lbs
P Hanagan 09#)0 6  7/1Solar Flair 09-10 st-Ibs 15.75L 1:11.16
st-lbs
O Murphy 09]%3 6 7/1 Aces 08-07 st-lbs 4.00L 1:09.59
st-lbs
W Buick 09-06 15  8/1 Aeolus 09-07 st-lbs 11.50L 1:12.46
st-lbs
Trainer T D Barron Barrier 19
Jockey J Fanning 126.0kg Prizemoney $104,776
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 26-42
Career 19:5-1-2 12 Mths 6:3-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-0-1  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09-|(t))0 19 $19 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B Curtis 08]%)2 13 11/1 Gifted Master 09-11 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:09.56
st-Ibs
0JOrr 09-|(t))5 5  3/1Intisaab 09-10 st-lbs 2.00L 1:14.7
st-Ibs
B Curtis 09-|(t))7 9 9/2 Gunmetal 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:10.76
st-Ibs
B Curtis 09-|(t))1 5 10/1 Gunmetal 09-01 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.19
st-Ibs
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- FE] AL QAHWA

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Cappuccino
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gallop Racing & Partner

Colours Emerald green, white hoops, white sleeves, emerald green diamonds,

white cap, emerald green diamond

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $92,587
W&P% 11-47

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey CJ McGovern 125.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 19:2-4-3 12 Mths 9:0-2-0 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 10:2-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good  CJ Mcgovern 08#}3 8 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L

20 st-Ibs

12 0f 28 ROYA Sat23Junl8 6f CL2Hcp Good K Shoemark 08#}3 3 50/1 Bacchus 09-06 st-lbs 5.50L 1:12.43
st-Ibs

50f16 EPSO Sat2Junl8  6f CL2Hcp Good D Tudhope 09—|(tJ)4 2 11/2 Aces 08-07 st-lIbs 4.50L 1:09.59
st-Ibs

20f13 RIPO  Sat28Aprl8 6f CL2Hcp Soft S A Gray 08#}3 13 10/1 Gin In The Inn 08-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:16.16
st-Ibs

10 of 22 DONC  Fri 270ctl7  6f CL2Hcp Soft D Tudhope 09—|(tJ)6 17 12/1 Perfect Pasture 09-05 st-lbs 5.50L 1:12.8
st-Ibs

ﬁ FOO I.AAD Trainer S R Bowring Barrier 11
. Jockey G Lee 125.0kg Prizemoney $133,048

; 7 year old ch unknown
L Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Zayn Zen
) Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Nicholls

Colours Yellow, royal blue star, halved sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow star

Win Range 1000m - 1421m W&P% 33-63

Career 27:.9-3-5 12 Mths 10:5-1-0 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-2 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good G lee 08]%)3 1 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L

20 st-Ibs

90f10 ASCO Sat 11Augl8 5fCL2Hcp Good  J Gordon 09]%)1 9 6/1Tis Marvellous 09-13 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:00.
st-Ibs

70f14 YORK Sat28Jull8  6f CL2Hcp Soft B Doyle 09-|(t))5 4 10/1 Flying Pursuit 08-13 st-lbs 5.75L 1:11.42
st-Ibs

10 of 28 ROYA Sat23Jun18 6f CL2Hcp Good  KTO'neil 09-|(t))2 18 33/1 Bacchus 09-06 st-lbs 4.25L 1:12.43
st-Ibs

20f19 YORK Wed 16May18 6f CL2Hcp Good R Winston 09-|(t))5 8  14/1 George Bowen 08-07 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:10.31
st-lbs

MARIE OF LYON Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 18
Jockey D Tudhope 124.0kg Prizemoney $86,853

\ l'j 4 year old b unknown
-/ Sire Royal Applause Dam Virginia Hall

Breeder Unknown
Owners Clipper Logistics
Colours Grey

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
%(2) of 26 GOOD Sat4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
60f9 YORK Fril3Jjull8  6fCLL Good
30f13 CHEL Wed 20Jun18 7fCL1 Synth
50f12 HAYD Sat26Mayl8 6fCL1 Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

D Tudhope  08-12 18

D Tudhope  09-04 9
D Tudhope ~ 09-00 5
PHanagan  09-03 6

Win Range 1202m - 1207m W&P% 18-41

Career 17:3-1-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

C Murtagh 08-09 6 40/1 Gifted Master 09-11 st-lbs 4.50L 1:09.56

st-lbs

16/1 Raven's Lady 09-04 st-lbs 4.75L 1:12.44
st-lbs

10/1 Carolinae 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:23.63
st-lbs

16/1 Classical Times 09-03 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:09.94
st-lbs
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1] GLEN MosS

{1 9yearoldbunknown
w4 Sire Moss Vale Dam Sail With The Wind
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Fiddes, Salthouse & Partner
Colours White, purple braces, purple cap, dark blue diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
%g of 13 NEWC Sat30Jun18 6f CL2Hcp Synth
220f23 AYR  Sat17Sepl6 6f CL2Hcp Soft
10 0f 10 YORK  Fri 19Auglé 7fCL1 Good
lof4 HAYD Sat2Julle  6fCL2 Soft
REPUTATION

5 year old b unknown

Sire Royal Applause Dam Semaphore
Breeder Unknown

Owners Fulbeck Horse Syndicate Ltd

"

Colours Orange and emerald green diabolo, halved sleeves, orange cap, emerald

green diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
%2 of 26 GOOD Sat 4Augl8  6f CL2Hcp Good
20f6  RIPO  Mon 16Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good
12 of 14 YORK Sat30Jun18 5f CL3Hcp Good
8of11 HAYD Sat9unl8  6f CL3Hcp Good
® [ pAKoTA GOLD

{4 4 4yearoldbunknown
ik Sire Equiano Dam Joyeaux
Breeder Unknown
Owners Doug Graham & lan Davison
Colours Yellow, black chevrons, white sleeves, black stars and cap

Race Details Track
20f20 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
60of6  PONT Fri20Jull8  5f CL3Hcp Good
11 of 14 NEWC Fri29Jun18  5f CL2Hcp Synth
14 of 19 YORK Sat 26Mayl8 5f CL2Hcp Good
30of6  THIR  Sat19Mayl8 5fCL2Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $97,476
W&P% 13-45

Trainer Roger Fell
Jockey Cam Hardie 121.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 40:5-9-4 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 7:1-3-0 2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 18:3-2-2  Soft 12:1-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Hardie 08-|(t))9 20 Gunmetal 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Sanderson 09]%)0 5  33/1 Solar Flair 09-10 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:11.16
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))4 17 33/1 Brando 09-10 st-Ibs 20.50L 1:13.12
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))0 1 25/1 Nemoralia 08-06 st-lbs 13.50L 1:22.16
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan  08-11 2 2/1 Glen Moss 08-11 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:16.51
st-Ibs
Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Hart 121.0kg Prizemoney $77,969

Win Range 1207m - 1210m W&P% 13-33

Career 30:4-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-3-2  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Hart 08-|(t))9 5 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T H Hansen 08-|(t))4 28  50/1 Gifted Master 09-11 st-lbs 5.25L 1:09.56
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(t))8 4 10/1 Pipers Note 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:11.33
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11-&)0 2 14/1 Fendale 11-01 st-lbs 8.25L 0:58.91
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))4 3 12/1 Summerghand 09-02 st-lbs 6.25L 1:10.85
st-Ibs
Trainer M Dods Barrier 7
Jockey Connor Beasley 120.0kg Prizemoney $60,109

Win Range 1006m - 1212m W&P% 20-60

Career 15:3-3-3 12 Mths 9:0-3-2 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 41-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:3-4-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

C Beasley 08-08 7 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L

C Rodriguez (%l?i 6 9/2 Watchable 09-09 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:02.21

C Rodriguez (%I(l))g 9 9/1 Copper Knight 09-02 st-Ibs 8.75L 0:58.91
C Beasley (%l(l))g 1 7/1 Mr Lupton 09-10 st-lbs 6.75L 0:57.36

C Beasley (E:[?:(EZ 2 3/1 Soie D'leau 09-03 st-lbs 1.00L 0:58.08
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' 6 year old b unknown
- Sire Royal Applause Dam Making Waves
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr David Tate
Colours White, maroon epaulets, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
20
1of7 THIR Sat4Augl8 5fCL4Hcp Soft
50f9 YORK Fri13Jull8  5fCL3Hcp Good
30f10 THIR  Tue19unl8 6f CL4Hcp Good
1of11 PONT Fri25Mayl8 5f CL4Hcp Good
4 year old gr unknown
: Sire Dark Angel Dam Sixfields Flyer
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Alan G Craddock
Colours Pink and maroon stripes, pink sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 6f Cl2hcp Good
20
30f13 WIND Mon 6Augl8 6f CL3Hcp Good
80of13 NEWB Fri 18Mayl8 6f CL2Hcp Good
70f13 ASCO Fri60ctl7  6f CL2Hcp Soft
80f12 NEWM Sat19Augl7? 6f CL4Hcp Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $82,507
W&P% 17-51

Trainer Miss Tracy Waggott
Jockey Barry McHugh 118.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1012m

Career 35:6-8-4 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-4-2  Soft 12:2-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Mchugh 08-|(t))6 6 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B Mchugh 09-|(t))9 7 7/1 Henley 09-09 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:58.71
st-Ibs
T Eaves 09-|(t))8 1 12/1 Harome 09-10 st-lbs 4.75L 0:58.91
st-Ibs
T Eaves 09]%)2 6  14/1 The Armed Man 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L 1:11.2
st-Ibs
B Mchugh 09-06 5  8/1 Henley 09-06 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:04.23
st-Ibs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 12
Jockey Yuga Kawada 116.0kg Prizemoney $39,268
Win Range 1207m - 1223m W&P% 33-56
Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 6:3-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Y Kawada 08—|g4 12 Gunmetal 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Kirby 09—|g5 2 12/1 Shaheen 08-13 st-lbs 2.25L 1:11.67
st-lbs
M Harley 08#)1 9 9/1Ice Age 09-07 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:11.08
st-lbs
D Probert 08—|g6 12 12/1 Nobly Born 08-12 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:15.57
st-lbs
A Kirby 10—|g2 13 7/4 Case Key 09-01 st-lbs 2.25L 1:13.54
st-lbs

Ripon | Page 21



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 5 British Stallion Studs E.B.F. Fillies' Handicap 1m 1f 170y UK: 3:50 pm
Prize $20,268. 1st $11,854. 2nd $3,526. 3rd $1,763. 4th $881. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:50 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:50 am
NT: 12:20 am

SA: 12:20 am

WA: 10:50 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Solar Gold (IRE) L Morris CHills x2432 4:0-2-1 $5982 0% 75% 6 131
3. Double Reflection (GB) C Lee (a3) KR Burke 2213222756 12:2-4-2 $32492 17% 67% 2 131
4. Vera Drake (FR) P Hanagan R A Fahey 3562225422 9:0-5-0 $13394 0% 56% 3 130
5. Mountain Breath (GB)  Jason Hart C W Fairhurst 11s04s13 5:2-0-1 $14,002 40% 60% 7 129
6. Alexandrakollontai (IRE) Connor Murtagh (a5) A C Whillans x13248680s 9513-7-9  $11098> 14% 31% 1 128
7. Ce La Vie (GB) J Fanning K Dalgleish x3567204s8 13:1-1-1 $3621 8% 23% 4 128

Race 5 British Stallion Studs E.B.F. Fillies' Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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3 SOLAR GOLD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Jessica's Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Mary-Anne Parker
Colours Orange, purple cross belts

"

Race Details Track

UPLof 6 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m 1f 170y Cldhcp Good

20f12 WOLV Sun29Jull® 7f36y CL5Md Synth

40f10 NEWB Thu14Jun18 1m CL4Nv Good

30f12 WIND Mon 21May18 1m 0f 31y CL5Md Good

20f16 NEWB Fri 20Aprl8  7f CL4Md Soft
7 |EFJ DOUBLE REFLECTION

\ 3 year old b unknown

wH B Sire Showcasing Dam Green And Bleue

" Breeder Unknown

Owners Ontoawinner, Sdh, James Pak & E Burke

Trainer C Hills Barrier 6

Jockey L Morris 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,982

Win Range - W&P% 0-75

Career 4:0-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 09-|(t))5 6 Mountain Breath 09-03 st-bs L
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(t))0 8  4/1 Documenting 09-12 st-lbs 4.50L 1:27.2
st-Ibs
G Mosse 09-|(t))0 5  3/1 Feline Groovy 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:40.36
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))0 2 5/2 Agrotera 09-00 st-lbs 3.75L 1:42.93
st-Ibs
G Mosse 09-00 7 10/1 Adorable 09-00 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:28.89
st-Ibs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 2
Jockey C Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $32,492

Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track

20f3 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m 1f 170y Cldhcp Good

20f9  NEWM Fri20Jull8  1m 2f CL5Hcp Good

lof5 LEIC  Sat7Jull8  1m 2f CL4Hcp Good

30f7 NOTT Thu14Jun18 1m 2f 50y CL5Hcp Firm

20f7 NOTT Tue22May18 1m 2f 50y CL4Hcp Good
I} VERA DRAKE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Venetian Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Club Ltd

Colours Black, orange stars, orange and black striped cap

Race Details Track
30f3 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m 1f 170y Cldhcp Good
50f5 HAMI Fri20Jull8  1m3fCL1 Good
6of6 HAMI Thu19Jull8 1m 5f CL4Hcp Good
20f6  DONC Fri6Jull8  1m 3f197y CL4Hcp Good
20f6  REDC Fri22Jun18 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1222m - 2012m W&P% 17-67

Career 12:2-4-2 12 Mths 11:1-5-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Clee 09]%5 2 Mountain Breath 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M Stainton 09]%9 2 4/1 Gravina 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:09.22
st-lbs
M Stainton 08-11 5  9/4 Double Reflection 08-11 st-Ibs 2.00L
st-1bs 2:05.35
M Stainton 09]%5 3 5/1 Nagaawa 09-09 st-lbs 2.75L 2:08.73
st-lbs
CLee 09-02 5  3/1 Sea Youmzain 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:43.82
st-lbs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 3
Jockey P Hanagan 130.0kg Prizemoney $13,394
Win Range - W&P% 0-56
Career 9:0-5-0 12 Mths 10:0-5-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-3-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P Hanagan 09-04 3 Mountain Breath 09-03 st-lbs L

C Beasley 35%)8 4 40/1 Raymond Tusk 09-05 st-Ibs 12.25L 2:19.3
P Hanagan 3}3”1)5 4 11/4 Tor 10-00 st-lbs 6.75L 2:51.79

C Beasley Sgl(l))g 1 3/1 Saving Grace 08-12 st-lbs 0.20L 2:32.64
T Hamilton (E%F)E 1 7/2 Railport Dolly 08-12 st-lbs 2.75L 2:03.4
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Pt

/ H MOUNTAIN BREATH

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Araminte

Breeder Unknown

Owners Exors Of The Late Mrs L Peacock
Colours Peacock blue, black sleeves, white cap

"

Race Details Track
1of3 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m 1f 170y Cldhcp Good
1of9 THIR  Sat4Augl8 1m CL5Hcp Soft
13 of 14 DONC Sat 19Mayl8 7f CL4Hcp Good
40f10 NEWC Thu 19Apr18 7f CL5Nv Synth
1of11 NEWC Thu190ctl7 6f CL5SNv Synth
8 year old b unknown
: Sire Amadeus Wolf Dam Story
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Chris Spark & William Orr
Colours Black, red hoops, black sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track
UPLof 6 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m 1f 170y Cl4hcp Good
lof6 HAYD Thu9Augl8 1m CLSHcp Good
30of4  HAMI Fri20Jull8  1m Of 68y CL5Hcp Good
20f7 HAMI  Mon 2Jull8  1m Of 68y CL5Hcp Good
40of 7 HAMI Thu 28Junl8 1m Of 68y CL4Hcp Good

P
Pl

[ CELAVIE

' @ 4yearold ch unknown
L% Sire Dutch Art Dam Chase The Lady
l Breeder Unknown

Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red

star

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m 1f 170y Cldhcp Good
30of6 HAYD Thu9Augl8 1m CLS5Hcp Good
50f7 HAMI  Thu28Junl8 1m 0f 68y CL4Hcp Good
60of8 CHES Sat16Junl8 7f 127y CL4Hcp Good
70f15 REDC Tue 29Mayl8 1m CL5Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $14,002
W&P% 40-60

Trainer C W Fairhurst
Jockey Jason Hart 129.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1966m

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:3-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Hart 09-|(t))3 7 $7 Mountain Breath 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-10 4 14/1 Mountain Breath 09-10 st-Ibs 2.00L
st-Ibs 1:41.12
J Hart 08]%)2 8 25/1 Al Barg 09-05 st-lbs 24.50L 1:25.3
st-Ibs
P Makin 09-|(t))3 9  14/1 Emaraaty 09-08 st-lbs 7.25L 1:27.87
st-Ibs
J Hart 08-11 11  4/1 Mountain Breath 08-11 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-Ibs 1:12.72
Trainer A C Whillans Barrier 1
Jockey Connor Murtagh 128.0kg Prizemoney $110,985
Win Range 1182m - 1614m W&P% 14-31
Career 95:13-7-9 12 Mths 19:1-2-2 1st Up 8:0-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 51:8-3-8  Soft 28:2-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Murtagh 09]%2 1 Mountain Breath 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
C Murtagh 09-09 8  7/1 Alexandrakollontai 09-09 st-Ibs 0.20L
st-1bs 1:40.56
C Murtagh 09]%4 2 11/2 Jacob Black 09-10 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:46.34
st-lbs
C Murtagh 09#}0 3 4/1 Natajack 09-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:46.62
st-lbs
JPSullivan  09-01 5 14/1 Polly Glide 09-08 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:45.89
st-Ibs
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 4
Jockey J Fanning 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,621
Win Range 1408m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Fanning 09—|(l))2 4 Mountain Breath 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

D Probert 09-13 1  10/1 Alexandrakollontai 09-09 st-lbs 1.50L
st-Ibs 1:40.56

C Rodriguez 09—|(l))6 1 6/1 Polly Glide 09-08 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:45.89
st-Ibs

P Makin 08]%)3 7 12/1 Bush Beauty 08-02 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:35.08
st-Ibs

C Beasley 09—|(l))8 13 12/1 Abushamah 08-13 st-lbs 7.75L 1:38.7
st-Ibs

Ripon | Page 24



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

Race 6 Get Free Tips On attheraces.com Handicap 1m

Prize $27,587. 1st $17,672. 2nd $5,289. 3rd $2,644. 4th $1,324. 5th $658.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Waarif (IRE)
2. Hayadh (GB)
3. Just Hiss (GB)
4, Frank Bridge (GB)
5. Mikmak (GB)
6. Raselasad (IRE)
7. Club Wexford (IRE)
8. Alfa McGuire (IRE)
9. Seduce Me (GB)
10. Weellan (GB)
11. Ginger Jack (GB)

Jockey

CJ McGovern (a5)
Jason Hart

Rachel Richardson
Charles Bishop

D Allan

T Eaves

T Hamilton

G Lee

C Lee (a3)

D Tudhope

Faye McManoman
@7)

Trainer

D O'Meara
Rebecca Bastiman
T D Easterby

Eve Johnson Houghton
T D Easterby

Miss Tracy Waggott
Roger Fell

B Smart

K R Burke

D O'Meara

N Tinkler

Last 10

1411242553
x08026981s
3s0s7536x5
x52020s603
2132251259
x306286s21
x571417513
x7042s0713
x05748s643
x51342124s
x700s042s0

Career
18:3-4-2
13:3-2-0
23:3-2-4
26:6-3-3
30:3-8-2
13:2-3-2
46:6-6-8
10:2-1-1
21:3-1-2
17:2-6-3
61:8-6-3

Race 6 Get Free Tips On attheraces.com Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Prize
$95,656
$46,006
$58,333
$63,618
$83,094
$36,734

$107,419
$17,009
$24,720
$40,260
$71,754

W%
17%
23%
13%
23%
10%
15%
13%
20%
14%
12%
13%

UK: 4:25 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:25 am
QLD: 1:25 am
NT: 12:55 am
SA: 12:55 am
WA: 11:25 pm

P% Bar Wgt

50% 4
38% 12
39% 10
46% 6
43% 11
54%
43%
40%
29%
65%
28%

o0 N kP O N W

141
139
137
136
136
134
132
131
129
126
124

SCRATCHED
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WAARIF

5 year old b unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Indian Belle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing XLIX
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

x

Race Details
1of11 RIPO

40f12 GOOD
lof6 PONT
1of15 CARL

20f15 YORK

Sat 18Augl8 1m Cl3hcp
Sat4Augl8  1m 1f CL3Hcp
Fri20Jull8  1m CL2Hcp

Wed 27Jun18 7f 173y CL4Hcp
Sat 16Jun18 1m Of 177y CL4Hcp

P

_ [ HAYADH

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Warling
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Rebecca Bastiman
Colours Purple, white seams, white cap

"

Race Details
UPLof RIPO
11

17 of 17 GOOD
8of 11 AYR
11 of 11 YORK

20f15 WETH

Sat 18Aug18
Fri 3Aug18
Sat 23Junl8
Sat 26May18
Sat SMay18

1m C3hep

1m CL2Hcp

1m CL2Hcp

7f CL2Hcp

1m CL2HcpNHF

Y JusT Hiss

5 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Feather Boa
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Sandmoor Partnership

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Jockey

CJ Mcgovern
CJ Mcgovern
CJ Mcgovern
CJ Mcgovern

S A Gray

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $95,656
W&P% 17-50

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey C J McGovern 141.0kg
Win Range 1566m - 1615m

Career 18:3-4-2 12 Mths 16:3-4-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

10-01 4 $6.5 Waarif 10-01 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-11 11  9/2 The Night Porter 08-11 st-lbs 5.25L

st-Ibs 1:53.34

09]%8 7 9/4 Waarif 09-08 st-lbs 0.75L 1:44.84

st-Ibs

09]%3 8 6/1 Waarif 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:35.84

st-Ibs

09-06 9/2 Give It Some Teddy 08-11 st-Ibs 0.75L

st-Ibs 1:47.58
Trainer Rebecca Bastiman Barrier 12
Jockey Jason Hart 139.0kg Prizemoney $46,006

Win Range 1408m - 1441m W&P% 23-38

Career 13:3-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Hart 09-13 12 Waarif 10-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Fanning 08#)1 14 50/1 Seniority 09-02 st-Ibs 10.75L 1:36.63
st-lbs
J Hart 09—|g6 3 12/1 First Flight 08-02 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:38.68
st-lbs
J Hart 09—|g2 8 13/2 Gilgamesh 09-02 st-Ibs 11.50L 1:23.41
st-lbs
J Hart 09-00 10 20/1 Original Choice 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:39.52
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 10
Jockey Rachel Richardson 137.0kg Prizemoney $58,333

Colours Emerald green, royal blue disc, emerald green sleeves, royal blue stars,

royal blue cap

Race Details
30f11 RIPO

12 of 15 WETH
70f10 LEIC

50f20 YORK
30f13 HAYD

Sat 18Aug18 1m Cl3hcp

Sat 5Mayl8  1m CL2HcpNHF
Mon 300ct17 1m 0f 53y CL2Hcp
Fri130ctl7  7f 192y CL2Hcp
Sat 30Sepl7 1m Of 37y CL2Hcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Good
Heavy

Jockey

R Richardson
R Richardson

R Richardson

D Allan
D Allan

Win Range 1584m - 1811m W&P% 13-39

Career 23:3-2-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-2  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 11:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-11 10 Waarif 10-01 st-bs L

st-Ibs

08—&)1 16 25/1 Original Choice 09-01 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:39.52

st-Ibs

09—|(l))0 1 7/1 Fire Brigade 09-01 st-lbs 2.25L 1:45.65

st-Ibs

09—|(l))1 15  10/1 Zabeel Prince 09-07 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:37.46

st-Ibs

09—|(l))2 1 12/1 Century Dream 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:50.21

st-Ibs
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BET EASY

I} FRANK BRIDGE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Avonbridge Dam First Among Equals
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Dyer

Colours Mauve, black sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl3hcp Good

%10f5 SAND  Wed 25Jul18 7f CL3Hcp Good

20f7 RIPO  Thu7unl8 1m CL3Hcp Good

110f13 SAND Thu 24May18 1m CL3Hcp Good

20f10 RIPO  Sat 28Aprl8 1m CL3Hcp Soft
I MiKmAK

5 year old b unknown
Sire Makfi Dam Rakata
Breeder Unknown
Owners K J Racing

"

Colours Royal blue, pink chevron, royal blue sleeves, pink stars, royal blue cap,

pink star
Race Details Track
20f11 RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m CI3hcp Good
1of17 THIR  Sat4Augl8 1m CL3Hcp Soft
30f6 RIPO  Sat21Jull8  1m 1f 170y CL4Hcp Good
20of5 RIPO  Mon9Jull8 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Good
20of5 RIPO  Thu2lJunl8 1m 1f CL3Hcp Good

® [ RASELASAD
‘_ & 4yearold b unknown

. - Sire Acclamation Dam Wajaha
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr David Tate

Colours White, maroon epaulets, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl3hcp Good
%lof 9 REDC Sat11Augl8 1m CL3Hcp Good
150f17 THIR  Sat4Augl8 1m CL3Hcp Soft

6of 7 PONT Tue10Jull8 6f CL3Hcp Good
20f15 CARL Wed 27Junl8 7f 173y CL4Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $63,618
W&P% 23-46

Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton
Jockey Charles Bishop 136.0kg
Win Range 1398m - 1658m

Career 26:6-3-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-2  Soft 7:3-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:2-2-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Bishop 09]%)0 6 Waarif 10-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Bishop 09]%)2 4 4/1 Race Day 10-01 st-lbs 8.75L 1:28.73
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))4 5 14/1 Gurkha Friend 09-07 st-lbs L 1:39.24
st-Ibs
C Bishop 09-|(t))0 10 16/1 Chiefofchiefs 08-12 st-Ibs 21.25L 1:47.47
st-Ibs
C Bishop 09-05 3 7/1 Windsor Beach 09-06 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:45.96
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 11
Jockey D Allan 136.0kg Prizemoney $83,094
Win Range 1481m - 1966m W&P% 10-43
Career 30:3-8-2 12 Mths 14:2-6-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 14:1-5-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan 09]%)0 1 Waarif 10-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-|(t))1 12 8/1 Mikmak 09-01 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:39.35
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-|(t))9 3 6/4 Winged Spur 08-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:03.97
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-02 1  9/4 Thomas Cranmer 09-05 st-lbs 0.30L
st-Ibs 2:02.05
D Fentiman ~ 08-10 5  4/1 Daira Prince 09-08 st-lbs 0.50L 1:53.31
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss Tracy Waggott Barrier 3
Jockey T Eaves 134.0kg Prizemoney $36,734

Win Range 1408m - 1438m W&P% 15-54

Career 13:2-3-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

T Eaves 09-08 3 Waarif 10-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

T Eaves 09—|(l))9 1 6/1 Masham Star 10-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:36.18
st-lbs

B Mchugh 09—|(l))8 5 12/1 Mikmak 09-01 st-lbs 15.50L 1:39.35
st-1bs

B Mchugh 09—&)1 7 11/2 Ower Fly 10-00 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:18.04
st-1bs

B Mchugh 09—|(l))6 14 40/1 Waarif 09-03 st-lbs 0.75L 1:35.84
st-lbs
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CLUB WEXFORD

7 year old b unknown
Sire Lawman Dam Masnada
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Roger Fell
Jockey T Hamilton 132.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $107,419
W&P% 13-43

Owners Mr C Varley Career 46:6-6-8 12 Mths 14:3-0-1 1stUp 7:0-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Colours Orange, black stripe, chevrons on sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22.5-3-6  Soft 17:1-3-2 Heavy 7:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl3hcp Good T Hamilton 09-|(t))6 2 Waarif 10-01 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
50f9 CHES Sun5Augl8 7f127y CL3Hcp Good B Sanderson 09-|(t))3 2 9/2 Kaeso 09-06 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:33.78
st-Ibs
70of7 BEVE Tue3lull8 1m 0f 100y CL4Hcp Soft B Sanderson 10-|(t))0 7 10/11T4r;r2e6e Saints Bay 09-10 st-lbs 34.50L
st-Ibs 43.
lof6 AYR  Mon9Jull8 1m CL4Hcp Good B Sanderson 09]%)0 5  3/1 Club Wexford 09-10 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:38.66
st-Ibs
40of 11 YORK Sat30Junl8 7192y CL3Hcp Good B Sanderson 09-|(t))6 3 7/1 Parys Mountain 08-13 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:36.5
st-Ibs
n AI.FA MCGUIRE Trainer B Smart Barrier 9
Jockey G Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $17,009
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1496m W&P% 20-40
" Sire Lord Shanakill Dam Watsdaplan
Breeder Unknown Career 102-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Ouners Ms Dawn Aldridge Firm0:0-0-0  Good 7210 Soft3:0-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark green, orange epaulets, dark green sleeves, orange stars, dark irm U:U-U- ood /.2-1- 0Tt 5.0-U- eavy U:U-U-
green cap, orange star Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl3hcp Good G lee 09-|(t))5 9 Waarif 10-01 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
70f9 YORK Fri13Jull8  7f CL3Hcp Good  H Russell 09]%)2 5 10/1 Byron's Choice 09-09 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:25.53
st-Ibs
26 0f 30 ROYA Thu21Jun18 1m CL2Hcp Good G lee 08-|(t))9 13 66/1 Ostilio 08-09 st-Ibs 20.50L 1:38.85
st-Ibs
40f8 HAYD Sat12Mayl8 1m 0f 37y CL3Hcp Good G lee 09-|(t))7 1 10/1 Mont Kinabalu 08-13 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:43.89
st-Ibs
20f6  BEVE Thu 26Aprl8 7f 96y CL3Hcp Good G lee 09-|(t))7 4 2/1 Mont Kinabalu 08-12 st-Ibs L 1:36.91
st-Ibs
= Trainer K R Burke Barrier 1
|
’_;*'5 : '““1.__ n SEDUCE ME Jockey C Lee 129.0kg Prizemoney $24,720
[} 4yearoldb unknown Win Range 1207m - 1713m W&P% 14-29
b/ Sire Dutch Art Dam Deep Bleu
’ Breeder Unknown a1, 10 0. 1.0
. Career 21:3-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Owners Ontoawinner, Mr R McKeown & E Burke Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 131-1-1  Soft 7:2-0-1 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap frm UL-0- 00 il oft /.2-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJlPL of RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m CI3hcp Good  Clee 09—|(l))3 1 Waarif 10-01 st-bs L
st-Ibs
100f17 THIR  Sat4Augl8 1m CL3Hcp Soft Clee 09—|(l))4 14 20/1 Mikmak 09-01 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:39.35
st-Ibs
50f5 RIPO  Thu2Uunl8 1m 1f CL3Hcp Good B Curtis 09—|(l))2 2 6/1 Daira Prince 09-08 st-lbs 4.50L 1:53.31
st-Ibs
70f7 CHEL Thu31Mayl8 1m CL2Hcp Synth  J Crowley 09—|(l))9 6 33/1 Awesometank 09-02 st-Ibs 10.50L 1:36.29
st-Ibs
40f6 NOTT Tue 1Mayl8 1m Of 75y CL3Hcp Soft J Crowley 09—|(l))7 5  6/1 Red Tea 09-08 st-lbs 3.25L 1:48.42
st-Ibs

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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WEELLAN

! 3 year old ch unknown

- Sire Mayson Dam Regal Salute

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Colours White, gold braid, green sleeves, green cap with gold tassel

Race Details Track

UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl3hcp Good

%101‘ 6 REDC Wed 1Augl8 1m CL4Hcp Soft

lof6 RIPO Sat2lJull8  1m CL4Hcp Good

30f9 CHES Sat14Jull8  7f127y CL4Hcp Good

4of 6 NEWM Fri29Jun18 7f CL4Hcp Good
GINGER JACK

11 year old ch unknown

Sire Refuse To Bend Dam Coretta

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Sara Hattersley

Colours Pink, purple disc, striped sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m Cl3hcp Good
%101‘ 7 PONT Wed 8Augl8 1m CL4Hcp Good
110f11 YORK Sat30Jun18 7f192y CL3Hcp Good
14 of 14 REDC Sat23Junl8 7f CL3Hcp Good
110f17 THIR  Sat5Augl7  1m CL3Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $40,260
W&P% 12-65

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 17:2-6-3 12 Mths 14:2-4-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-2 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09-|(t))0 7 Waarif 10-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Nolan 09-|(t))7 5/2 Knighted 09-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:34.82
st-lbs
D Nolan 09-|(t))3 2 2/1 Weellan 09-03 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:40.28
st-Ibs
CJ Mcgovern 10-|(t))0 4 9/2 Chai Chai 09-07 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:36.34
st-Ibs
F Berry 09-08 1  9/2 Fakhoor 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:24.73
st-Ibs
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 8
Jockey Faye McManoman 124.0kg Prizemoney $71,754
Win Range 1454m - 1811m W&P% 13-28
Career 61:8-6-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 9:1-3-0  2nd Up 9:1-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42:6-4-1  Soft 15:2-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Mcmanoman 08#)2 8 Waarif 10-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
F Mcmanoman 09—|g9 6 20/1 Pumaflor 08-02 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:47.82
st-lbs
F Mcmanoman 09#)0 10 16/1 Parys Mountain 08-13 st-lbs 32.50L 1:36.5
st-lbs
L Edmunds 09—|g5 13 16/1 Hajjam 09-04 st-lbs 20.75L 1:22.96
st-lbs
RKingscote  09-09 18  14/1 Moonlightnavigator 09-02 st-lbs 6.50L
st-1bs 1:41.7
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Race 7 William Hill Leading Racecourse Bookmaker Handicap 1m 4f UK: 5:00 pm
Prize $14,750. 1st $8,225. 2nd $2,447. 3rd $1,223. 4th $611. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 2:00 am
NT: 1:30 am

SA:1:30 am

WA: 12:00 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Qawamees (IRE) T Eaves E AL Dunlop x220s2 4:0-3-0 $6672 0% 75% 1 136
2. Dr Richard Kimble (IRE) J Fanning M Johnston 1394351212 16:3-2-4  $37,987 19% 56% 5 135
SCRATCHED

4. Astromachia (GB) Yuga Kawada Mrs A J Perrett 3268 3:0-1-0 $1979 0% 33% 3 133
5. Breathable (GB) Rachel Richardson T D Easterby 2212685533 -z $9919 11% 56% 2 127

Race 7 William Hill Leading Racecourse Bookmaker Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

o i

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

_ |3 QAWAMEES
3 year old b unknown
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Jabhaat
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

"

Race Details
UPL of 4 RIPO

20f6  RIPO
20f7 RIPO
14 of 14 CHEL
20f14 NOTT

Sat 18Augl8 1m 4f Cl5hcp

Mon 6Augl8 1m 1f 170y CL4Hcp
Mon 16Jull8 1m 1f 170y CL5Nv
Thu 24May18 1m CL4Nv

Wed 8Novl7 1m Of 75y CL5Md

i |3 DR RICHARD KIMBLE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Aoife Alainn
Breeder Unknown

Owners Garrett J Freyne Racing
Colours Flame, gold seams, green cap

Race Details
1of3 RIPO

30f7 BRIG
90f13 GOOD
40f9  WOLV
3of4 RIPO

Sat 18Aug18
Thu 9Aug18
Fri 3Aug18
Sun 29Jul18
Mon 9Jul18

1m 4f ClShep

1m 3f 198y CL4Hcp
1m 3f 44y CL3Hcp
1m 4f 51y CL4Hcp
1m 4f CL4Hcp

I} ASTROMACHIA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Fontley
Breeder Unknown

Owners John Connolly & Odile Griffith
Colours Black, light blue armlets

Race Details
30f3 RIPO  Sat18Augl8 1m 4f Cl5hcp
20f15 LING Mon30Jull8 1m 4f CL5Nv

6 of 12
8of8

NEWB Thu 12Jull8 1m 2f CL5Nv
NEWM Thu 19Apr18 1m 2f CL4Nv

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Soft

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Good

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Good

Trainer E A L Dunlop Barrier 1
Jockey T Eaves 136.0kg Prizemoney $6,672
Win Range - W&P% 0-75
Career 4:0-3-0 12 Mths 5:0-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Eaves 09]%)0 1 Dr Richard Kimble 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 08]%)3 8  9/2 Windsor Cross 08-12 st-lbs 1.75L 2:02.33
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))0 2 6/4 Snow Wind 08-09 st-lbs 8.00L 2:03.09
st-Ibs
L Jones 09-|(t))2 12 12/1 Mutafani 09-02 st-Ibs 23.50L 1:37.2
st-Ibs
P Makin 09-05 8 33/1 Kinaesthesia 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:56.2
st-Ibs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 5
Jockey J Fanning 135.0kg Prizemoney $37,987
Win Range 1739m - 2423m W&P% 19-56
Career 16:3-2-4 12 Mths 17:4-2-4 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-3 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09]%9 5  $5.6 Dr Richard Kimble 09-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
F Norton 09]%4 4 9/2 Ashington 09-04 st-lbs 11.75L 2:34.57
st-lbs
J Fanning 08#}0 1 20/1 Desert Path 09-03 st-lbs 8.75L 2:23.5
st-lbs
F Norton 09]%2 5 10/1 Matchmaking 08-12 st-bs 6.00L 2:39.29
st-lbs
PJMcdonald 09-07 3 3/1 Ad Libitum 09-04 st-lbs 18.25L 2:34.18
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs A J Perrett Barrier 3
Jockey Yuga Kawada 133.0kg Prizemoney $1,979
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Y Kawada 09-|(l))7 3 Dr Richard Kimble 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M Dwyer 09-|(l))1 14 14/1 Ben Vrackie 09-01 st-lbs 11.00L 2:28.97
st-Ibs
P J Dobbs 09-|(l))2 7 25/1 Al Kherb 09-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 2:09.37
st-Ibs
P J Dobbs 09-|(l))2 2 50/1 Nordic Lights 09-09 st-Ibs L 2:04.72
st-Ibs
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= |3 BREATHABLE

' @ 3yearold b unknown

o Sire Bated Breath Dam Cassique Lady

" Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr B Guerin Mr J Westoll & Habton Farm
Colours White, red stripe, hooped sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
20f3  RIPO  Sat 18Augl8 1m 4f Cl5hcp Good
20of5 RIPO  Mon 13Augl8 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good
1of9 BEVE Tue3lull8 1m 2f CL6Hcp Soft

20f6  PONT Fri20Jull8  1m 2f CL5MdHcp Good
60f12 HAMI Tue3Jull8  1m Of 68y CL6Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $9,919
W&P% 11-56

Trainer T D Easterby
Jockey Rachel Richardson 127.0kg
Win Range 2000m

Career 9:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:1-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Richardson 09-|(t))1 2 Dr Richard Kimble 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Richardson 09-|(t))6 4 11/4 Roundhead 09-08 st-Ibs L 2:41.04
st-Ibs
M E Easterby 09]%)1 10  11/4 Breathable 09-11 st-Ibs 2.00L 2:11.24
st-Ibs
D Allan 08]%)0 3 5/2 AlImunther 09-02 st-lbs 0.30L 2:14.56
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-|(t))9 11 6/1 Where's Jeff 09-12 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:46.19
st-Ibs
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